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LIFETE (0 HE M E (TEQ) RESH
ng/kg TEF ngTEQ/kg
1 2.3.9,8-T4CDD ND x1 0.045 0.09
2 1,2,3,7,8-PsCDD ND x0.5 0.050 0.2
3 1,2,3,4,7,8-HsCDD ND x0.1 0.025 0.5
4 1,2,3,6.7,8-HsCDD ND x0.1 0.015 0.3
5 1,2,3,7,8.9-HsCDD ND x0.1 0.010 0.2
6 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H,CDD 0.40 x0.01 0.0040 0.3
7 0sCDD 0.92 x0.001 0.00092 0.2
8 2,3,7,8-T4CDF ND x0.1 0.0035 0.07
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D 1.2,3,7.8,9-HsCDD ND 0.2
6 1,2,3.4,6,7,8-H,CDD : : : 0.2
8 2,3,7,8-T«CDF “ x0.1 0.47 0.05
9 1,2,3,7,8-PsCDF “ 0.026 0.09
10 2,3,4,7,8-PsCDF 0.2
11 1,2,3,4,7,8-HsCDF 0.2
12 1,2.3,6,7.8-HsCDF 0.2
13 2.3,4,6,7,8-H¢CDF 0.2
14 1,2,3,7.8,9-H¢CDF 0.2
15 1.2.3,4,6,7.8-H,CDF 0.2
16 1.2.3,4,7,8,9-H,CDF 0.2
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ngTEQ/kg
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1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H-CDF

1,2,3,4,7,8,9-H,CDF
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oD e

v [ | w | w0

v | e | w | w1

e | e | w | w | L

ND

1,2:3,6:7,8—H5CDF ng/kg
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= it T H R4S TW230508T01-1-1 SRR T1 (0-0.5m)
] [ g 2 47 1) 9 1
THETLIE RD(%)
13C-2,3,7.8-T4CDD 25%~ 164%

13C-1,2,3,7,8-PsCDD
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HeCDD
13C-1,2.3,6,7.8-H6CDD
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H,CDD
13C-0:CDD
13C-2,3,7,8-T4CDF
13¢-1,2,3,7.8-PsCDF
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PsCDF
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HcCDF
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HeCDF
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HeCDF
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HeCDF
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H7CDF

13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-H,CDF

25%~181%
32%~ 141%
28%~ 130%
23%~140%
17%~157%
24%~169%
24%~185%
21%~178%
32%~ 141%
28%~—~130%
28%~136%
29%~147%
28%~143%

26%~138%
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T g 22 4 il Y R
TIEEHLE
130-2,3,7,8-T4CDD 25%~164%

13C-1,2,3,7,8-PsCDD
13C-1,2,3,4,7.8-HeCDD
13C-12,3.6,7,8-H6CDD
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H-CDD
13C-05CDD
13C.2,3,7,8-T4CDF
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PsCDF
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PsCDF
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-H¢CDF
13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HeCDF
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-H¢CDF
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-H¢CDF
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H:CDF

13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-H/CDF

73

25%~181%
32%—~141%
28%~130%
23%~ 140%
17%~157%
24%~169%
24%~185%
21%~178%
32%~141%
28%~130%
28%~—136%
29%~ 147%
28%~ 143%

26%~ 138%

W 17 HEIERAAIRENE

=AY =3 timdns TW230508T05-1-1 SEREH T5 (0-0.5m)
& 35 H ‘
. [ AL S22 425 1] 9 [
ZIRRE RD(%)

13C-2,3,7,8-T4«CDD
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PsCDD
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HsCDD
13C-1,2.3,6,7,8-H6CDD

13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H,CDD

25%~164%
25%~181%
32%~ 141%
28%~—~130%

23%~~ 140%
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¥ RD(%)
13C-0sCDD 56 17%~157%
3C-2,3,7,8-T4«CDF 58 24%~169%
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PsCDF 56 24%~185%
13¢-2,3.4,7,8-PsCDF 55 21%~178%
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-H¢CDF 83 32%~141%

13C-1,2,3,6,7,8-HeCDF 28%~130%

13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-H¢CDF 28%~136%

13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-HsCDF 29%~147%

13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H7CDF

13C.1,2,3,4,7,8,9-H7CDF [ 61
W 1-8 T IER AR EE

28%—143%

26%~138%

Rt + ¥ \ B ™ _1-1-Xp| REHiA l TS5 (0-0.5m)
#Mﬁﬁ e L
[m] i 2 45 1 ¥
R RD(%)
13¢-2,3,7,8-T4«CDD ] 67 L 25%~164%
13C.1,2,3,7,8-PsCDD 51 25%~~181%
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HCDD 80 32%~141%
13C-1,2,3,6.7,8-H6CDD 87 28%~130%
'Jc 1.2,3,4,6,7,8-H,CDD 55 23%~140%
13C OqCDD 53 17%~157%
130-2,3,7,8-T4CDF ‘ 58 24%~169%
13¢-1,2,3,7,8-PsCDF T 54 , 24%~185%
13C-2,3,4,7,8-PsCDF ’] 52 21%~178%
13¢-1,2,3,4,7,8-H¢CDF 86 32%~141%
13¢-1,2,3,6,7,8-HsCDF 76 ( 28%~130%
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Fa 351 H myezs _ o
: R 5 HI T E
TR RD(%)
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-H7/CDF 57 26%~138%
M 1-9 + 48 B F K R AR E R
= TRt ot = RS TW230508T06-1-1 T6 (0-0.5m)
K I B
(5] WA 22 47 il 9
TR

130.2,3,7,8-TaCDD
13C.1,2,3,7,8-PsCDD
130-1,2,3,4.7,8-HsCDD
13C-1,2,3,6.,7,8-H6CDD
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H-,CDD
13C-0sCDD
130-2.37,8-T4<CDF
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PsCDF
130.2,3.4,7.8-PsCDF
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-H¢CDF
150-1,2,3,6,7,8-H¢CDF
13C-2,3,4,6,7,8-HsCDF
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-H¢CDF
13C-12,3,4,6,7,8-H/CDF

13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-H,CDF

49

48

75

55

25%~ 164%
25%~181%
32%—~141%
28%~130%
23%~ 140%
17%~157%
24%~169%
24%~185%
21%~178%
32%~141%
28%~130%
28%~136%
29%~147%
28%~ 143%

26%~138%
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[ 1} 32 4 ) VL
TIPS RD(%)
13C-2,3,7,8-T4CDD 64 25%~164%
3C.1,2,3,7,8-PsCDD 48 25%~181%
13C.1,2,3,4,7,8-HCDD 73 32%~141%
13C-1,2,3.6,7,8-H6CDD 82 28%~130%
13C-1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H,CDD 50 23%~ 140%
BC-0sCDD 47 17%~157%
130-2,3,7,8-T4CDF 53 24%~169%
13C-1,2,3,7,8-PsCDF 35 24%~185%
13C.2,3,4,7.8-PsCDF 49 21%~178%
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8-HeCDF 74 32%~141%
13C-1,2,3,6,7.8-HeCDF 68 28%~130%
130-2,3,4,6,7,8-H¢CDF 69 28%~136%
13C-1,2,3,7,8,9-H¢CDF 60 29%~147%
13C.1,2,3,4,6,7,8-H7CDF 66 28%~143%
13C-1,2,3,4,7,8,9-H/,CDF 54 26%~138%
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